

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2002

Senate Bill SB-02SA-1556 Transfer of Money from OPS to OE for the Women's Center

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-02SA-1556 Transfer of Money from OPS to OE for the Women's Center" (2002). *Legislation*. 1663. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1663

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2002 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-02SA-1556

1		5B-025A-1556: Transfer of money from OPS to OE for the Women's Center
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;
9	Whereas:	Student Government most keep current in financial matters through it's offices, and;
10 11	Whereas:	Student Government is requested by the Women's Center to transfer 4,000.00 from OPS funds to OE funds, and;
12		
15	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$4,000.00 from the Women's Center Account 907045000 be transferred by line item from OPS to OE.
16		
17		

SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee	
Introduced by: Acting Chair Randall Robinson	

Senate Action: Passed 13:00:00

Signed,

Jordan Schemmel

Jordan Schemmel, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that SB-02SA-1556 is hereby

Passed / Vetoed / Line-Item Vetoed
on this day of,
Signed,
Hank Rogers, Student Body President